507182031 03/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7228877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGLI WU	03/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YIWU LEDOU PET PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1/F, UNIT 3, BUILDING 36, CHUNHAN 3RD DISTRICT
Internal Address:	BEIYUAN STREET
City:	YIWU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29771559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:biaojucn@foxmail.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN G. MORTONAddress Line 1:1395 BRICKELL AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANGLI WU	
SIGNATURE:	/Changli Wu/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment of patent application#page1.tif

PATENT 507182031 REEL: 059288 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, Changli Wu have invented certain improvements in a:

Ball Shaped Sounding Toy

and have executed a United States non-provisional invention patent application filed on <u>24-FEB-2021</u>, which has been assigned Serial No <u>29771559</u>;

And whereas <u>Yiwu Ledou Pet Products Co., Ltd.</u>, a Limited Company, having a place of business at <u>1/F, Unit 3</u>, <u>Building 36</u>, <u>Chunhan 3rd District</u>, <u>Beiyuan Street</u>, <u>Yiwu City</u>, <u>Zhejiang Province</u>, <u>China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Yiwu Ledou Pet Products Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Yiwu Ledou Pet Products Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Yiwu Ledou Pet Products Co., Ltd., may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Yiwu Ledou Pet Products Co., Ltd.

Signed

Inventor's signature: /Changli Wu/ Date: March 17, 2022

Name: Changli Wu

Residence: Room 301, Unit 3, Building 6, 119 Yinqueshan Road, Lanshan District, Linyi City, Shandong

Province, China.

PATENT REEL: 059288 FRAME: 0966